-

S S S —————— SRR

|—SeE DETAIL |

',' DWG.121 SH. 4

(AN
VES,

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
E ENTRANCE

PLAN

’ [NDICATES CHANGE FROM PREVIOUS ISSUE

_—-—-._\/\___‘_-

BEAM TUBE
ENCLOSURE

APPROVED
A Tl 12-6-¢
Bl DATE
CALTECH DATE

NOTES:

|« WORK WITH DRAWINGS 10| SH. 2 - 6.

2. NINE SKIDS REQUIRED. TEN SETS OF MAJOR COMPONENTS
(VALVES » INSTRUMENTSs ETC.) ARE PROVIDED. THE SPARE
MAJOR COMPONENTS WILL BE SHIPPED ALONG WITH THE
SKIDS TO THE JOB SITE.

M

[cBI =l

22 L e L1G0 BEAM TUBE
2 B |7 3| HANFORD, WA AND LIVINGSTON, LA
E LeBe T PUMP PORT HARDWARE TYPE “B”
'5' EEEE PLAN HAM
S SEEE CUSTOMER 'S NO CONTRACT NO
LU g | o RKZ awo WA onve 3711706 | 99397
SN SN M.L. TELLALIAN owe |0l rey
AN AN AN ENGINEERING ASSIGNED SHT | 3
(B8, B | Ligo - DOkI302- 035

57101101 .DGN




57102101 .DGN

BEAM TUBE
ENCLOSURE

ROCF j‘\

r—ﬂ_)
(we)
m
=
=
—
=
5=}
™

¢ BEAM TUBE‘\ )
ST, NS N T e

\
\
|
e R R
I

4 PUMP PORT
EL. 36l =3

FLOOR EL. 0'-0

SECTION "A-A"

’ INDICATES CHANGE FROM PREVIOUS ISSUE

- WARK AeH DESCRIPTION - E“_GT‘ SEC | D
101-2-A 9 |TYPE "B” PUMP PORT HARDWARE
SECTION "A-A" ASSEMBLY
(SHOP ASSEMBLE TO 101-4-A)
101-2-1 9 |[HALF NIPPLE 2.75 DIA CF 0§ 2.46 SS PA
181-2-2 115 |BOLT 1/4-28 (INCLUDES T SPARES) Dy 112 * PE
101-2-3 60 |PLATE NUT |/4-28 UNF S5 PE
(INCLUDES & SPARES)
101-2-4 20 |GSKT 2.75 DIA CF (INCLUDES 2 SPARES) COPPER | PA
101-2-5 115 [WASHER | /4 DIA CINCLUDES 7 SPARES) S5 PE
101 -2-6 10#={HPS COLD CATHODE GAGE PC
* = SILVER PLATED SS
#2 = ONE SPARE PROVIDED. SPARE TQ
SHIP WITH SKIDS .
APPROVED
M Tl J2-6-F
CBI DATE
7 f I3 o
= 7 g
CALTECH DATE

NOTES ¢
I« USE WITH DRAWINGS 10! SH. 1+ 3 - 6

HER SHIS.

V.

&

SUFFLER'S / PURCHASER 'S M0

LIGO BEAM TUBE
HANFORD » WA AND LIVINGSTON, LA

SHOWED BEAM TUBE, PUMP PORT
AND VALVE AS DASHED LINES.
REMARKS

REVISED ENTIRE SHT,

PUMP PORT HARDWARE TYPE "B"
SECTION “A-A"

CUSTOMER 'S NO

CONTRACT ND

9/30/36 |ADDED ASSY. A

TR
WAC

FLG
TR
7/17%

z

Y RKZ cuko WAC oate 3/11/96 953571
M. L. TELLALIAN owe 10! REV
ENGINEERING ASSIGNED SHT @ 3

BY 5\ 0Tk
DATE | 1/2)/%,

REVISIONS

BY
CHKD
DATE
BY
CHKD
DATE

LIGo -DOW|B02-03- 3

57102101 .DGN



C WARK A DESCRIPTION e sec [ o
CL PUMP PORT 3 101-3-A 18 [ASSEMBLY A
| 5 5 (SHOP ATTACH 10 101-4-A)
| L A W L 0-3-14 [ 18 [PL3 X 174 x 5K 3 ss | PE
o b 13 < : 1 101 -3-1
EL. 6'-2'% 000 fLy 61 ;\l | I 01-3-5_ (18 [PL3IX 1/ HEE S5 | PE
T [
\ | / T’*’é’“d} ] 10-3-8 | 9 [ASSEMBLY B
5 : - : =] (SHOP ATTACH 10 101-4-A)
B 0600006, At %é} 100-3-16 | 9 PL3 X I/4 X K 0| 3 ss|PE
Al T b 0317 |9 PL3X1/ ol s s |PE
= e \
I!‘I | Yo 5081 101-3-C 9 [TYPE "B" PUMP PORT HARDWARE
i 4-Y, DIA HOLES 3, SECTION "B-B” ASSEMBLY
_.ﬁlﬁﬂ]ﬁﬁ_ﬂ (SHOP ATTACH T0 101-4-A)
Fu 101-3-1 9 6 X 4 172 CF_REDUCING TEE D864 | S5 lpa
N = 101-3-2 9 [6 X 2.75 CF REDUCING NIPPLE o] 5 55 | PA
P (il - 101-3-3 9 [BLD FLG 2.75 DIA CF S5 | PA
1 B i e e —} BEAM TUBE I01-3-4__ | 300 [BOLT 5/16-24 D214 = P
.t ~_ EL.3-6% +3 (INCLUDES 12 SPARES)
3 ; 101-3-5___| 115 |BOLT 1/4-28 0] 112 | Pt
- (INCLUDES 7 SPARES)
=== TR A 3 101-3-6 | 60 |PLATE NUT 1/4-28 UNF 55 | PE
101-5-A iH---—d 5 (INCLUDES 6 SPARES)
il . L. 101-3-7 | 20 [GSKT 2.75 DIA CF (INCLUDES 2 SPARES) COPPER_| PA
Wy = 4-'/ DIA HOLES 101-3-8 | 149 |PLATE NUT 5/16-24 UNF R 3
i /3/_ (INCLUDES 5 SPARES)
é!ﬂ | % /_"59_< 308L 101-3-9 | 20 [GSKT 6 DIA COF COPPER | PA
@@'T -------------- - ¥ (INCLUDES 2 SPARES)
ke FLOOR EL. 0°-0 101-3-10  |#»10]100 MM VAT ANGLE VALVE WITH ss  |re
: / ; <1 —(® 6 DIA CF FLG
H = 101-3-11___|*#10]40 MM NOR-CAL ANGLE VALVE OR EQUAL S5 | PC
WITH 2.75 DIA CF FLG
101-3-12__| 303 |WASHER 5/16 DIA (INCLUDES 15 SPARES) 55| PE
i "
SECTION "B-B APPROVED {L PUMP PORT 101-3-13 | 115 |WASHER 174 DIA_(NCLUDES 7 SPARES) 55 | P
' 101-3-18 | 108 [SILICONE BLOCKS 3 X I/2 X SK 3 PE
@ MCMASTER-CARR CATALOGUE
NO. 863248, 40 DUROMETER
101-3-19 [ 110 [BOLT 3/8-16 HEX_(INCLUDES 2 SPARES) | © | 3 I/2 |A307B GALV| PE
101-3-20__ | 110 NUT 3/8-16 HEX (INCLUDES 2 SPARES) 3078 GALV| PE
* = SILVER PLATED S5
308L % = ONE SPARE PROVIDED. SPARE 10
TYP SHIP_WITH SKIDS.
NOTES
3 1. USE WITH DRAWINGS 101 SH. I+ 25 45 5 AND 6
78 L_ "_l 78 c.:: @ SUFFLER"S / PURCHASER 'S 1D
HBOUS =] i i 4~/ DIA HOLES A
@) nurs . ESE L | LIGO BEAM TUBE
+—to-—¢ s = |3 HANFORD, WA AND LIVINGSTON, LA
fae) = = ¥
" " [ = PUMP PORT HARDWARE TYPE “B”
g VIEW “D-D 1 te—& S E B .
DETAIL "C - = = SECTION “B-B”
FS.ET E:’:: E" CUSTOMER *S NO CONTRACT NO
m%@muﬁuzgm 8v RKZ chxo WAC pate 3/11/96 s 9|5ﬂ3|57! =
SRR e ¥
DETAIL PC @ 3—% :3 A 2 Eﬁcl»éEmlEL}sAsl?cl;ign w1 3 3
P voicaTes crnce FRoM PREVIOUS ISSLE SN *| k160 - DSLIBOZ -03 -B

57103101 .DGN



DETAIL |

4 HARK DESCRPTION i sec | o
9 101-4-A PUMP PORT HARDWARE TYPE “B” ASSEMBLY
101-4-1 TUBE 10 0D X .120 WALL 4172 S5 PA
101-4-2 TUBE 10 0D X .120 WALL D113 S5 PA
} 101-4-3 TUBE 4 0D X .083 WALL 0| 83/8 55 PA
10i-4-4 FLG 13.25 DIA CF ROTATABLE 5§ PA
101-4-5 BLD FLG 13.25 DIA CF S5 PA
101-4-6 FLG 6 DIA CF ROTATABLE 55 PA
101-4-7 BOLT 3/8-24 D 15/8 * PE
(INCLUDES 40 SPARES)
101-4-8 HPS CONVECTION GAGE WITH S PC
2.75 DIA CF FLG
101-4-9 BOLT 5/16-24 01214 * PE
(INCLUDES 10 SPARES)
101-4-18 FOUR WAY CROSS 2.75 DIA CF S5 PA
101-4-11 GSKT 4.5 DIA CF (INCLUDES 2 SPARES) COPPER | PA
101-4-12 BLD FLG 2.75 DIA CF S5 PA
101-4-13 BOLT 1/4-28 0§ 112 * PE
(INCLUDES 10 SPARES)
101-4-14 PLATE NUT 5/16-24 S5 PE
(INCLUDES 10 SPARES)
101-4-15 PLATE NUT 1/4-28 UNF S5 PE
(INCLUDES 9 SPARES)
101-4-16 GSKT 2.75 DIA CF COPPER | PA
(INCLUDES 3 SPARES)
101-4-17 GSKT 13.25 DIA CF COPPER | PA
(INCLUDES 4 SPARES)
101-4-18 GSKT 6 DIA CF (INCLUDES 2 SPARES) COPPER | PA
101-4-19 250MM SERIES 10 VAT VALVE 55 PC
WITH 13.25 DIA CF FLG
101-4-20 GNB LN2 TRAP 1D DIA S5 PC
WITH 13.25 DIA CF FLG
101-4-21 40 MM NOR-CAL ANGLE VALVE S5 PC
NUMBER AMV-1502-CF (OR EQUAL)
101-4-22 WASHER 5/16 DIA (INCLUDES [4 SPARES) SS PE
101-4-23 WASHER |/4 DIA  (INCLUDES 8 SPARES) S5 PE
101-4-24 BALZERS RGA PC
101-4-25 WASHER 3/8 DIA (INCLUDES 50 SPARES) S5 PE
101-4-26 BOLT 5/16-24 (INCLUDES 8 SPARES) 0 2 * PE
191-4-27 NUT 3/8-24 UNF  (INCLUDES 10 SPARES) S5 PE
’ 101-4-28 BOLT 3/8-24 (INCLUDES 1@ SPARES) 3 * PE
101-2-A SECTION "A-A" ASSEMBLY
101-3-A ASSEMBLY A
101-3-B ASSEMBLY B
101-3-C SECTION “B-B” ASSEMBLY
101-5-A PUMP PORT HARDWARE FRAME ASSEMBLY
# = SILVER PLATED S5
#% = ONE SPARE PROVIDED. SPARE TO
SHIP WITH SKIDS.
NOTES

|+ USE WITH DRAWING [QI SH. I, 2, 3, 5 AND 6

.

APPROVED

%

/Z-¢-7¢

DATE
“d? Df\ 12./y3 /e
CALTECH DATE

LLIN

@ SUFFLEER'S / FURCHASER'S N0

LIGO PROJECT
HANFORD» WA AND LIVINGSTON, LA

REMARKS

PUMP PORT HARDWARE TYPE "B”

OTR

3
2

b INDICATES CHANGE FROM PREYIOUS ISSUE

:’«TE 2l

BY
CHKO

LIGO- DO 1B302-03 -

DATE
Y
HK

DATE

S £
E g PLAN “A” - DETAIL |
E‘ é CUSTOMER 'S NO CONTRACT NO
Ll 8l L8 e RKZ oo WAC oate 3/11/96 95357
EESeR 2 M. L. TELLALIAN oWG |l | REV
= AN 8 ENCINEERING ASSIGNED w1 4 3
=
-

57104101 .DON




2T

571¢5101 .DCN

7 2'-1a oL
[ L= iyl N
1= T 0 1'-5 % 1Tk ) 5% = !
L PUMP | 1
ﬁ LI CL PUMP PORT 7 r/a—
) B ol
/@ (TYP.) = o ®) | —————(13) BOLTS i r‘é’-'ij
¢ i ! NS  mmm—————— = E:é:.—_—_—_— el e [
prrg sy o ' i 1 o
________ “‘“ﬁJ O | . l f??—-—-—-—-—-—-fﬂ**T*-i
__________ = ____T______:ij_;rii___ ___q._:!i._‘____l L : Eﬁ{
: o @/" __—?_ ________ -?_ N ____i__i__:-‘\® 4'/2 DIA. HOLES
| : : =
o i @ SR ¢ i i ©) 2'6
= —® s 9 o
g | 5 I < e P ) sos DETAIL PC
| k i LN NUTS
| | ® - N 0 @
------ 4| . VRS
Vi T |l N ' ' |
-Eit'.’;____ #;!ht_ ==dlgs 6 $ + : i —-Jr-yi A h
= I . e i ol h ol
= / (J ®/ t@ O | . S l .. by B ha Sﬂl
12 e ——— - |
L ~  NE o o -
"y u (TYP.) | 15 (J ——————————— .3 f:?——_'——-':::?—r%——"———'———'—'jr' 1 r
PLAN “A . =E Vi ™\
—_— n SEE DETAIL E 4-Y%» DIA. HOLES B
2'-1Y, 26
Sh T SRR e DETAIL PC (D)
B & e oom ELEVATION “B” -"B" ==
: Yy GAP o @ ol 10 ol 10 L9 g‘
A\ A (TYP) ,__\:(_:/. inf o "f“%w! _____ e }ﬂ__ ol i,
———————————— S e e T - AU S U R e W SR W Y
\ | 1 |I T B DIA HOLE % s : _f
! [ <
I i \—3- DIA. HOLES == I
—® , APPROVED
- | , DETAIL PC (D) |
¥ = | o] W /2-L-7¢
= ; ' CBI DATE
' DETAIL “D” DETAIL “E” U’ '
: g fZJ/,’r".?/?g
1= =
| = CALTECH DATE
________________________ L ] 3-Y DIA. HOLES =3 NOTES
\@ E / . | . WORK THIS DWG. WITH DRAWING 101, SHT. -4 AND 6
E ‘J'_ ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ B e é_’*’*'_‘[‘_ = SUPPLER S / PURCHASER 'S MO
d E Rl L LT I e } ICEBI
s w [ w | ‘ﬂ_‘*I Lo s 160 BEAM TUBE
= 20 L B B 3| HANFORD. WA AND LIVINGSTON, LA
NOTE : ‘ - = & E || PUMP PORT HARDWARE TYPE “B"
E = B SUPPORTS - PLAN “A”
PC @ BEYQNG NGT SHUNN FOR CLAR]TY SEE DETA[L D E E-—_‘.i__, | | customer-s no CONTRACT NO
ELEVATION “C” -"C" DETAIL PC (® TS, L L |ov K7 oo TG swve 3711786 | 993571
yAErREPNSH e LS e
D vokares e Frow REVOUS ISSE l;gg;gg;ggé LIGO - DO bI202-02~(




.
! !
|
o
L.
; Sl
il T -
r—_-lLTJ'_—::::TJ AJJIJ_ ' T
i : 1] |
| ! QL0
| |
I R
S » 5 4L PUMP PORT HARDWARE TYPE “B
Al s Y s EEINRE
N ! b R
Vo A | o
----------------- PO R Y e b4e-—-—-—-—-—-5- CL PUMP PORT  SHOP DRILL HOLES, MAKE CUT-OUTS
TR ERE b i AND MOUNT EQUIPMENT AS SHOWN.
(F - i i E (LOCATIONS ARE NOT CRITICAL)
i Ll L | % o 10

= 3 | 7

WS EL. 2T et | |
== ! T s = Tz conTroL

| GAGE )

| e demgli

: | | =

| g T -

[ 5 = S S —q

: + £} i T

| = = | BALZERS |

[ ® ‘ RGA '

! = | |
2 | e i e *
.‘H.’J 1 _-,é ....... hé ,,,,,,, __é‘_

] ]
- E— = 47 10 10 | \
E b
£ 2'-5 ¥ |

DETAIL PC (10I-5-7)

- MARK e DESCRIPTION - LEm; seC | B
101-5-A 9 |PUMP PORT HARDWARE FRAME N
(SHOP ATTACH TO I01-4-A)
101-5-1 9 JL 3 X3 X 3/16 WHOLES Z b AJo  GALYV] PE
181-5-2 9 JL 3 X3 X 3/6 WHOLES 2 b A36  GALY| PE
101-5-3 36 JILIX3IX 36 | | 8 172 A3 GALVI PE
101-5-4 9 JL3IX3IX3N6 2 b 436 GALV| PE
101-5-5 9 1L 3X3X 3/16 YWHOLES 2 6 A36  GALV| PE
101-5-6 B jL2122X212X3/6 D| 21/4 1A36 GALY] PE
181-5-7 9 PPLI'-91/2X1/4% 5K 215 3/4 | ALUMINUM | PE
101-5-8 9 IPL 1'-ID 3/8 X 1/4 X SK 21 0 3/4 | ALUMINUM | PE
' 101-5-9 36 |COUPLING NUT 3/4-5 ACME THREAD CS PE
MCMASTER-CARR CATALOGUE
NO. 930234664 OR EQUAL
} 101-5-10 36 |ACME THREADED ROD 3/4-5 X SK | (3 CS PE
MCMASTER-CARR CATALOGUE
NO. 98935AZ18 OR EQUAL
’ 101-5-11 72 INUT 3/4-5 ACME THREAD (S PE
101-5-12 3o |BUMPER MCMASTER-CARR RUBBER | PE
CATALOGUE NO. 9310KI4 OR EQUAL
101-5-13 54 |BOLT 3/8-16 HEX [0} | 307 GALV] PE
101-5-14 54 INUT 3/8-16 HEX 307 cALW PE
101-5-15 3B IL3IXIX 36 1 |10 3/8 |A36  GALV| PE

|
’|/—3-1/2 DIA. HOLES ’ﬁl

| '-10 %

| Vi

12-1%, DIA. HOLES

3-Y» DIA. HOLES

bl _ti:[ 13
<] &L ik |
i 99, &7
L 2'-09% |
— DETAIL PC
|« WORK THIS DWG. WITH DRAWING [0l SHT. I-5

ELEVATION

APPROVED
W Jollbn Jr-b-72
o8I DATE
g i 9-~ 12/ 13/7¢
CALTECH DATE

’ [NDICATES CHANGE FROM PREVIOUS ISSUE

&h

SUPPLIER 'S / PURCHASER'S MO

LIGO BEAM TUBE
HANFORD» WA AND LIVINGSTON» LA

REMARKS

PUMP PORT HARDWARE TYPE "B”

REVISED ENTIRE SHT.

":’_' SUPPORT - ELEVATION
é EI CUSTOMER ‘S NO CONTRACT NO
WIS | RBL| 8| |BY RKZ oo WAC oate 3/11/96 953571
SRS EEECER 2 M. L. TELLALIAN owWe  |{l REV
[/ 3-_-5 js S % ENGINEERING ASSIGNED SHT 5 3
gl lelel ekt Ligo -DSL120R-03 -3
m|Ola|m|o nJ'm ola

37106101 .DGN




